
Ju ___t 
þ.sû 1-o

S1

McDermottSponsor:

Proposed No.:

17 965 S1U2U20ts

IREC]
2014-0406

1 STRIKING AMENDMENT T

21
3 On page 1, beginning on line 3, strike everything through page 8, line 156, and insert:

4 ''BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COLTNCIL OF KING COIINTY:

5 SECTION 1. Ordinance 17954, Section 1, is hereby amended to read as follows:

6 The county assessor of King County has oertified to thç metropolitan King

7 County council thatthe assessed valuation of the County of King as finally,equalized

8 amounts to (($3S6r4ggr592pg2)) $336.517.?31.870

9 SECTION 2' Ordinance 17954, Seùon 2, is hereby amenderl to read as.follows:

10 The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund

I 1 estimated expenditures for the year 2015 as listed in this section. These amounts do not

12 include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including

13 available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In

14 accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes

15 available to the county rolated to new construction, improvements to property, refunds

16 and any increase in the assessed value ofstate assessed property. In calculating the.

17 amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums

1



18 and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

ott9 FTIND i,.16- TAX

20 COI-INTY

2r

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

53

CURRENT EXPENSE $327,660,659

HUMAN SERVICES FI.]ND/MENTAL HEALTH 56,196,773

VETERANS AND HUMAN SERVICES $17,350,514

VETERANS'AID" .52,761;143

INTER-COLINTY zuVER IMPROVEMENT $49,873

AFIS $19,590,685

UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS $ 1 I,620,000

CONSERVATTON FUTURES (($+S3S+;æ+)) $ 18.3.8e.600

EMERGENCY MEDTCAL SERVTCES (($+{tr0&8+5)) firr':V 6e.207

PARKS $65,762,904

TRANSIT ¡(gegf+g€+8)) $26.,253:065

CHILDREN AND FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER $23,080,793

TOTAL COLINTY $635.48s,116

34 SECTIQN 3.. Ordinance 17954; Section 3, is hereby amended to read as follows

35 A. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levy necessaÍy to fund

36 estimated expenditures for the year 2015 as'listed in this section. This amount does not

37 include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including

38 available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net frorn bond warrant issues. In

39 accordanoe with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes

40 available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds

I

-2-



and any increase in the assessed value ofstate assessed property. In calculating the

amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums

and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FTIND TAX

LININCORPORATED COLTNTY - ROADS (($s+rg#)) $gl.1s?.066

SECTION 4. Ordinance 77954, Section 4, is hereby amended to read as follows:

The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing

districts:

PORT OF SEATTLE $73,OOO,OOO

CITIES AND TOWNS

ALGONA

AUBURN (King County portion only)

BEAIIX ARTS VILLAGE

BELLEVUE

BLACK DIAMOND

BOTHELL (King County portion only)

BURIEN

CARNATION

CLYDF. HILL

COVINGTON

DES MOINES

DUVALL

ENUMCLAW

,$67,1,167

(($1W)) $15.,[37.459

.¡. $161,78,0

$40,535,314

, $1,456,826

(($ffiæ6)) S6^47Q.464

$7,302,093

8254,476

$ i,010,286

$2,479,823

(($4l3#s)) $4.40e.e13

$ 1,343,195

$r,771,332

-3-



FEDERAL WAY

HLTNTS POINT

ISSAQUAH

KENMORE

KENT

K]RKLAND

LAKE FOREST PARK

MAPLE VALLEY

MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND

MILTON (King County portion only)

NEWCASTLE

NORMANDY PARK

NORTH BEND

PACIF.'IC (King County portion only)

REDMOND

RENTON

SAMMAMISH

SEATAC

SHORELINE

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE

TUKWILA

$ 10,378,185

(($28#+)) $2s5.78i

(($91483r+89)) $e.43 3. I q9

s4,440,079

$22,083,997

527,498,152

$2,957,9r7

s3,526,625

s2,615,057

s12,379,370

s14r,228

. $+,509,212

$ 1,785,403

$ 1,656,51'8

(($æffi,)) $653.445

s23,649,375

s36,477,527

s22,929,019

$13,235,797

s72,344,263

(($+7'489)) 937.24e

$6,678,267

$14,322,249

4



9t

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

r06

r07

108

109

87 WOODINVILLE

88 YARROV/ PQINT

89 TOTAL,CITIES AND TOWNS

90 FIRE DISTRICTS

((8+2;WT)) $ t2' 4 4 6 - I 4,q

($5p+.#€?)) $J"gll.?75

(($-ffi8) $1'41s'716

., $f,297 0668

sñ,075,134

l ' ' 
((pi7Q*9iQ))S&"Vsz.2:93

(($s¡?*83)) $173.225..æ

,,t., ' ¡,i'.;lt ,'i'i '90,

(WÐ)) $!.4zt¡å48r

, $1;9!J,, 89

i ì : 52,I,63;22t

''' ' $-13'975

\..' ) ' ',ì ,'..'$710001000'

$7,870,37,2

,. ",:.i "fi2,12?,949

KWé4#1-7)) S23 .s s4.?7,7

(($3=08e"485)) $3.0 82.292

$480, I 76.

2

4

10

11

13

20

,22lKJing qonty portion only)

16

24

25

27

28

31

34

36

38

39

40

4I

5



111

110

112

113

tr4

115

rt6

117

123

124

43

44

45

47

a9 (King County portion only)

50

61 (Iüng County portion only)

$9,744,344

(($4feæ)) $4.50s.41e

$3,964,424

szq+,g+o

(($+"8/.g)) $80.0e6

$206,040

(($l€¡8+8$7s)) $ e. 6 6 s. 1.8 s

$ 15,801 ,200

(w7))$135.6s9.ss6

62

1 18 TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

119 MISCELLANEOUS

CE1VIÈTERY DÍISTRICT No. 1 $ IOg,322

DES IViOINES METROPO LiTAN PARK DI S TRICT (($56#s+))'$5 6 6.S 1 6

r¡iTT CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT ($++2f94)) $59.7i9

HOSPITAL DTSTRTCT NO. 1 ((g+e56ry4e)) $1e.248.848

Hóspitnr DISTRICT No. 2 $24,906,126

HOSPITAL DISTzuCT NO, 4 $3,459,143

KING COLINTY FERRY DISTRICT 51,183,252

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DTSTzuCT (($s3ffi56))

$s3.s71.768

ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES $74O,OOO

NORMANY.PARKMPTROPOLITANPARKDISTRICT $573,969

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King Counry porrion only) (($+95;+-19))

$ 1 9s.1 48'

120

I2t

r22

125

r26

127

r28

129

130

131

132

6-



133 PIERCE COTJNTY LIBRARY 544,134

134 REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES $600,000

135 RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only)(($B+p8+,526)) $119.997.552

136 STVTEW'METROPOLTTANPARKDTSTRTCT(($2++5++9)) $2.12.0.818

r37 TLrKV/rLA METROPOLTTAN PARK DTSTRTCT ((&11#7)) $754.045

138 VASHON MAURY PARKS (($]-+2#0+) $1.123.638

139 TOTAL MTSCELLANEOUS ((W833;9ss)) 5229.2s4.298

I4O SCHOOLS

l4I AUBURN (King County portion only) (($ffifl) 953.277.321

142 BELLEVUE 9146,087,231

T43 ENUMCLAV/ $15,115,975

144 FEDERAL WAY 575,689,824

145 FIFE (King County portion only) ($W+)) $ 1.8p9.3 19

T46 HIGHLINE $71,889,002

t4t ISSAQUAH s92,139,637

148 KENT $100,076,425

149 LAKE V/ASHINGTON $142,914J49

150 MERCER ISLAND 526,730,744

151 NORTHSHORE (King County portion only) (($6f,5e+,359)) $65.509.600

r52 RENTON $79,286,838

153 zuVERVIEV/ $13,940,183

t54 SEATTLE $345,425,527

155 SHORELINE $45,460,019

-7 -



156

t57

158

1s9

160

t6r

t62

t63

164

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE VALLEY

TAHOMA

TUKWILA 1

$289,987

$26,065,140

$30,940,511

$16,868,775

$8,481,286VASEION )'

rorAl scHooLS { (@#È+Ð3#ll sr"¡ ji.qg8.öq)

GRAND'TOT,Ar t,' ct+a835r0s9#+6i sz:qsi.tg5,ti4a."

EF'FECT: The amendment would update the 2015 levy certifÏcations based oï'in. "

latest inforäation'proii'ded to the King Cduhty Ässessor. ' '::

'- i . '¡ i.'

l.t,

-8-



5l'1, ftu0 1-o-.:
q

DRAFT ID

U2U20ts

77 965
Sponsor McDermott

tRECI
ProposedNo.: 2014-0406

1 TrTLE AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDIIÍANCE 2014-0406. VERSIOi,\ I

2 On page 1, strike lines 1 through 2, and insert:

3 "AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2014levy of property

4 taxes in King County for collection in the year 2015, and

5 amending Ordinance 17954, Section 1, Ordinance 17954,

6 Seotion 2, Ordinance 17954, Section 3, and Ordinance

7 17954, Section 4."

8 EFFECT: The title ømendment would conform with the striking ømendment.

T1


